ESCO®
European Standard EN12469:2000 Tested
Class II Design: Personnel, Product / Sample, Environment Protection
Safe: Mini-pleated ULPA Filtration for 99.9997% Typical Efficiency
Easy to Use: Microprocessor-Based Control and Alarm System
Low Energy Consumption: Exclusive Backward-Curve Motorized Impeller Technology
Less Maintenance: Automatic Airflow Compensation
Comfortable: Ergonomic Sloped Front

40.7”/52.8”/64.8”/76.8”
Airstream® S-series Class II Biosafety Cabinet (AC2 S-series)
7 Specifications & Ordering Codes
General Specifications AC2-3XX AC2-4XX AC2-5XX AC2-6XX
External Dimensions (L x W x H) 1035 x 774 x 1360 mm
40.7” x 30.5” x 52.9”
1340 x 774 x 1360 mm
52.7” x 30.5” x 52.9”
1645 x 774 x 1360 mm
64.7” x 30.5” x 52.9”
1950 x 774 x 1360 mm
76.7” x 30.5” x 52.9”
Internal Work Zone (L x W x H) 965 x 560 x 670 mm
38.0” x 22.0” x 26.4”
1270 x 560 x 670 mm
50.0” x 22.0” x 26.4”
1575 x 560 x 670 mm
62” x 22.0” x 26.4”
1880 x 560 x 670 mm
74.0” x 22.0” x 26.4”
Standards Compliance
EN 12469:2000 type-tested (exceeds requirements for Class II microbiological safety cabinets)
Air cleanliness: ISO 14664.1 Class 3, IEST-G-CC1001, IEST-G-CC1002 and other equivalent requirements
Filter performance: IEST-RP-CC034.1, IEST-RP-CC007.1, IEST-RP-CC001.3 and EN1822
Electrical safety: IEC 61010-1 / EN 61010-1 / UL 3101-1 / CSA C22.2 No. 1010.1-92
Average Airflow
Velocities
Inflow Initial setpoint: 0.45 m/s or 90 fpm (audible / visual alarm will activate at 0.4m/s or 80fpm)
Downflow Initial setpoint: 0.31 m/s or 61 fpm (uniformity is +/-20%)
Airflow Volumes
At Initial Airflow
Velocity Setpoints
Inflow 290 cmh / 170 cfm 375 cmh / 220 cfm 460 cmh / 270 cfm 545 cmh / 320 cfm
Downflow
(70%) 560 cmh / 330 cfm 740 cmh / 440 cfm 920 cmh / 540 cfm 1100 cmh / 650 cfm
Exhaust (30%) 290 cmh / 170 cfm 375 cmh / 220 cfm 460 cmh / 270 cfm 545 cmh / 320 cfm
Cleanliness Within Working Area ISO 14644.1 Class 3, US Federal Standard 209E Class 1 / M1.5, AS 1386 Class 1.5, JIS B9920 Class 3, BS5295
Class C, Class M10,000 as per KS 27030.1 and equivalent classes of VDI 2083 and AFNOR X44101
Downflow and Exhaust Filter Type ULPA filter with integral metal guards and filter frame gaskets; fully compliant with EN 1822 and IEST-RP-CC001.3
requirements (each cabinet has individual downflow and exhaust filters)
Filter Efficiency Ratings Minimum: 99.9995% at 0.3µm / 99.9994% at 0.12µm / 99.9991% at MPPS
Typical:  99.9998% at 0.3µm / 99.9998% at 0.12µm / 99.9997% at MPPS
Noise Level Typically <60 dBA at initial blower speed setting, according to EN 12469:2000